encouraging lighting systems that provide safety, security, and functionality while preserving the 
natural darkness of the night environment. All outdoor lighting shall comply with the following 
standards: 

1. Shielding. Any luminaire with a lamp rated at more than one thousand eight hundred 
(1,800) lumens shall not emit, in its installed position, any direct light above a horizontal 
plane through the lowest direct light emitting part of the luminaire. 

2. Measurement. Illumination at any residential property line shall not exceed one-half (0.5)